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JRP 2025/26 scope

* Fundraising prioritized plan
e Duration: 2 years (to be confirmed)
* Project submissions: 12 months (January to December)
* Focus: Prioritized needs

* Population

* Refugees: Entire refugee population in need of humanitarian assistance (Cox’s
Bazar and Bhasan Char)

* Host communities: Based on Sector-specific vulnerability/needs analysis and to
help maintain social cohesion, with consideration of complementary development
programming for Cox’s Bazar




JRP 2025 Strategic Objectives

Work towards the sustainable and voluntary
repatriation of Rohingya refugees/FDMNs to Myanmar

/

e Strengthen the protection and resilience of Rohingya
refugee/FDMN women, men, girls, and boys

AN J

-
/

.

Deliver life-saving assistance to populations in need

AN

-
/

Foster the well-being of host communities

-
4
Strengthen disaster risk management and combat the
effects of climate change

-

AN




Key upcoming dates JRP 2025 preparation

Activity Tentative Date
Deadline to submit JRP project template 7 November
Peer review teams review JRP projects submitted 12-21 November
Selection of appealing partners completed 24 November

Townhall for selected appealing partners on project upload |28 November
to HPC

Zero draft JRP 2025 shared with Government of Bangladesh |Early December
JRP 2025 issued TBD




Recap: Project submission - Process

Project filled using ISCG Sector-specific Project
Template by 7 November

Submit to relevant Sector copying ISCG

Reviewed by Sector Peer Review Team

Decision by relevant Sector

Selected projects uploaded through HPC




Project development - Key documents

1. Project submission template to be filled per Sector

2. Guidance for completing the Project Proposal Template (JRP 2025)

3. Guidance for Incorporating Cross-Cutting Issues in Projects
(JRP 2025)




Presentation of the Project submission template

A B C D E F G H ! J K || ™
8 PART 1 - Project Summary (Cox's Bazar)

2

K3 Project Details

4 Sector (Select from dropdown Mandatory

S_LIB;Sector (if applicable, select
from dropdown menu)

g Appealing Partner (free text)

Mandatory only for Protection

7 Implementing Partner/s (IPs), if
any (free text)
8 Project Title (free text)

Project Duration (free text, start and
end date)

Project Summary (free text, max.

10 4,000 characters, please describe

Enter start date (dd/mm/yyyy) Enter end date (dd/mm/yyyy) NB - If the project is longer than one year, only

the projectitself, not background
Updated - Identified Needs,

11 including gender considerations
(free text, max. 4,000 characters)

Cross-cutting themes: How does your project address the suggested actions in 2025 JRP Guidance Note/Annex on cross-cutting issues?

(max 2,000 characters per cross-cutting theme)

Protection mainstreaming

Genderand Age Marker GAM code (select from dropdown

= menu)

> = Part1_Project Summary Part 2_Act. Grp_Targets_Budget  Part 3_Act. Grp_Camp_Upazila Part 4_Age_gender  Activity Matrix 20 +
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Presentation of the Project submission template

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S

2
3 #of

4 Individuals | Female | Mall
5 Ukhiya (Existing refugees) 162,064 797,396 5,950 6,356 55,640 57,820 85,212 88,794| 55,830 60,095| 190,682 157,360 14,522 19,135 26,145 29,:
6 Teknaf (Existing refugees) 33,570 162,902 758 772 10,435 10,836 16,923 17,477 12,728 13,229 41,176 32,356 2,774 3,438 5,907 6,2
7 Total Cox's Bazar 195634 | 960,298| 6,708 7,128 | 66,075 68,656 | 102,135 106,271 | 68558 73,324 | 231,858 189,716 | 17,296 22,573 32,052 356
8

9

10

24 Existing Refugees: Age and gender breakdown by Camp - Projections 2025

12
e “ #of | wof Silyars | 1217y | 1859ymrs | 60syears
14 Families | individuals| Fomate |_Wale | Femaie | Maie | Fenale | wale | reraic | waie | rerale | wale | Femaic | wale |

15 Ukhiya Camp 1E 9,358 45,041 319 338 3164 3,000 4537  4792| 3240  3,391| 10,757 9,357 877 1,179
16 |Ukhiya Camp 1W 8,435 40,986 229 212 2,721 2,822 4,205 4,325 2,954 3,134 9,997 8,368 880 1,139
17 Ukhiya Camp 2E 5,726 26,600 71 52 1,859 1,860 2,911 2,966 2,076 2,300 6,579 4,958 430 538
18 Ukhiya Camp 2W 5,159 24,632 157 157 1,652  1,801| 2,543 2,694 1910 1,985| 6,036 4,733 406 558
19 Ukhiya Camp 3 8,086 38,590 228 245 2,783 2,815 4,161 4,296 2,674 2,850 9,184 7,653 761 940
20 |Ukhiya Camp 4 7,224 33,681 194 240 2,555 2,775 3,532 3,779 2,198 2,354 8,187 6,594 557 716
21 Ukhiya Camp 4 Ext 1,882 8,499 40 61 598 658 955 1,025 570 591 2,056 1,597 139 209
22 Ukhiya Camp5 5,829 28,185 352 332 2,139 2,328 3,112 3,288 1,822 1,908 6,524 5,243 502 635
X
= Matrix 2025‘ Existing Refugee_Pop2025  New Arrival_Pop2025  ExistingRefugees+NewArr_Pop2025  Host Community_Pop2025 ‘I

Rohingya
Refuggg

Response INTER SECTOR

COORDINATION

Bangladesh GROUP




Guidance on cross-cutting issues

Protection mainstreaming

Gender, incl. GAM score

Age and disability inclusion

Accountability to Affected Populations (AAP)

Prevention of Sexual Exploitation and Abuse

Emergency preparedness & response (EPR), incl. DRR/DRM
Environmental issues/climate change

Cash programming

© © N o o bk~ W b =

Youth programing




GAM score and PSEA Network membership

Appealing
organizations and their
implementing partners
must be members of
the PSEA Network

/

Each project will need
to include Gender &
Age Marker (GAM)
score and reference
number




Gender Responsive Humanitarian Programming

Aim
* Design, implement and monitor programmes that respond to gender,
age, and disability differences

* That demonstrate relevance, responsiveness, accountability, to the
different needs, experiences, capacities and roles of women, girls,
men, and boys of different age, gender-diverse, and persons with
disabilities in the Rohingya Refugees in the Camps




Gender Responsive Humanitarian Programming using Gender
with age marker tool (GAM)

ISCG support

* GiHA WG /Sector Gender Focal Points briefing (27 October 2024)

e Sector and Partner meetings on GAM (ongoing)

* Sector Gender Focal Point participation during Peer Review process

Resources
GAM tool: https://www.iasceenderwithagemarker.com
Mehbuba Jabin - mehbuba@iscgcxb.org - 01313475760



https://www.iascgenderwithagemarker.com/en/home/
mailto:mehbuba@iscgcxb.org

Example | Gender analysis (max. 150 words)

Gender inequalities in education in the Rohingya refugee context are
characterized by limited access to education for girls due to cultural norms
and economic constraints. For instance, preliminary data from ISNA 2024
indicated 9.5% of girl children as doing 7 hours or more of domestic & care
work per day compared to just 4.6% among boys.

Early marriage and safety concerns further hinder girls' education. Shortages
of female teachers and inadequate facilities exacerbate these challenges.

According to XYZ study, efforts to address these inequalities may involve
community engagement, recruiting and training female teachers, creating
safe learning environments, policy changes, and flexible learning
opportunities for girls.




Gender with Age Marker (GAM) step by step

Questions on the design and monitoring of your project will generate your score (0-4):

1. Gender analysis — Disaggregated data
2. Tailored assistance — Targeted or mainstreamed activities; coordination

3. Adequate participation (influence of participants) — CFRM, CwC

4. Benefits — Evaluation of satisfaction for different project participants,
addressing problems




[ ]
GAM 0 n I I n e SySte m FOR REFLECTION: Discuss how benefits for groups of concern identified in the

analysis (GEM A) will be reported. Recording your response is recommended for
reference in monitoring.

less than 150 words

y

Briefly describe the benefits expected from activities aimed at transforming
gender roles and/or relations.

less than 150 words

This field is required

Rohingya
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GAM online system

Project GAM Reference Number

Your Project GAM Reference Number is:

H7354-3833-0312

Please write this reference number down. You will need it to be able to access your GAM report, and to be able to complete
the monitoring phase of the GAM tool when you are implementing your project.

Please write this reference number down. You will need it to be able to access your GAM report, or to be able to complete
another round of monitoring in the future.

tps:iisurveys-kobo. unocha org/|GGFawE 2612

Submission

Thank you for completing the IASC Gender with Age Marker (GAM). Remember that the GAM should be completed both as

part of the design of the proposed project, and as part of the monitoring of the project during its implementation. Please
submit this form in order to save it.

Rohingya

Refugee ISCG
Response
Bangladesh

INTER SECTOR
COORDINATION
GROUP




Key contacts

Please contact ISCG or your Sector for any clarifications:

e For technical issues with the template:
e Sabbir Hossain (sabbir@iscgcxb.org) 01717659051,
e Fahmida Sultana (fahmida@iscgcxb.org) 01853493016,

e Neren Heinjie Olarte (neren@iscgcxb.org)

e For clarifications related to JRP 2025:
e Abu Naim Talukder (naim@iscgcxb.org) 01716743294
e Emily Pittman (emily@iscgcxb.org)

e For Cross-Cutting: see Guidance for Incorporating Cross-Cutting Issues

e Sector-specific contacts: rohingyaresponse.org/contact



mailto:sabbir@iscgcxb.org
mailto:fahmida@iscgcxb.org
mailto:filip@iscgcxb.org
mailto:naim@iscgcxb.org
mailto:rewa@iscgcxb.org
https://rohingyaresponse.org/contact/

FAQ: Partner Status and JRP inclusion

Q Do organizations need to be registered in Bangladesh to be included in the JRP?
A Yes.

Q Can any organization appeal through the JRP?

A An appealing partner is an organization raising funds directly from member states/countries through the JRP as
part of a sector within the refugee response in Bangladesh. This does not include partners receiving or raising
funds through the UN, NGOs, private sector, religious groups and other such entities.

Q We are an implementing partner of a UN agency/NGO. Who will submit the proposal?
A The appealing organization. Implementing partners can be listed in the project sheet.

Q How are projects reviewed?

A The Sector Peer Review process will assess the overall quality, impact, feasibility, integration of cross-cutting
issues, budgetary allocations, and strategic harmony of individual projects proposed by appealing partners, to
avoid duplication and ensure alignment with prioritized activities based on assessed needs.

Q Does inclusion in the JRP guarantee that my project will be funded?

A No, this depends on how much funding is raised by the appealing partner. All appealing partners are expected
to have a fundraising strategy.




Sector coordination

Livelihoods & Skills

Food Security Education Health Development

3. IH ? 232
WEP & FAO UNICEF & Save the Children WHO UNHCR
Nutrition Protection SCCCM WASH

(incl. Child Protection & GBV)

. . ® 4 O
o ) e
UNICEF UNHCR IOM & UNHCR UNICEF

(UNICEF & UNFPA)
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Refugee
cosromanon | Response
GROUP Bangladesh

Coadimtion Hub, Kakhita Soron, Mokel Raad, CoxX's Bazar
¥ © ® 0B /RohingyaResp
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